Aerospace Federal Credit Union

2024 Satellite Scholarship Application



Aerospace Federal Credit Union recognizes the value and importance of education. Keeping with the "people helping people" credit union philosophy, AFCU will award one \$2,500 scholarship and five \$500 scholarships to graduating high school seniors.

Selection will be based on the student's commitment to community and school service, work experience, written essay, video, as well as academic achievement. Scholarship selection is made without regard to the applicant's race, color, national origin, religious belief, sex, marital status, or physical ability.

ELIGIBILITY:

To be eligible for an AFCU Satellite Scholarship, you must meet the following criteria:

- 1. Be an AFCU member in good standing (no negative or delinquent account history). **The student must have their own account.** A family member account will not be considered.
- 2. Be a graduating high school senior.
- 3. Have a GPA of 3.0 or higher.
- 4. Scholarship recipients must be able to provide verification of acceptance/enrollment in a four-year or community college.
- 5. Scholarships are non-renewable or transferable.
- 6. Relatives and members of the AFCU Board of Directors, Committees and staff are not eligible.

TO APPLY:

Applicants must submit the following items for consideration (please do not staple documents):

- 1. Completed AFCU Satellite Scholarship application.
- 2. Official high school transcript or photocopy of official records.
- 3. 500-word essay stating how you plan to successfully manage the new financial responsibilities you will encounter in college.
- 4. A two-minute or less video explaining why you deserve the AFCU Satellite Scholarship. You will need to create a YouTube account if you don't already have one, then post an **Unlisted Video** to YouTube and email a link of the video to marketing@aerofcu.org. Instructions on how to create an Unlisted Video can be found here:
 - http://support.google.com/youtube/bin/answer.py?hl=en&answer=181547

MAILING INSTRUCTIONS:

Please send to:

Aerospace Federal Credit Union Satellite Scholarships c/o Marketing Dept. 2310 E. El Segundo Blvd El Segundo, CA 90245

DEADLINE: Applications must be <u>received</u> no later than May 1, 2024. Applications that are late, incomplete, not in accordance with the directions, or not received by the above mentioned date will not be eligible. AFCU is not responsible for lost applications. Successful applicants will be notified by May 31, 2024.

The scholarship recipients will be requested to submit a photograph release and photograph to be used in publicizing the AFCU Satellite Scholarship program.

Scholarship recipients are to use the funds awarded for **tuition** and **fees**, or **course-related expenses** (such as books) only.

Aerospace Federal Credit Union 2024 Satellite Scholarship Application



APPLICANT INFORMATION

Applicant's Last Name	First Name	Middle Initial
Street Address		
City	State Zip Code	Country
Phone Number	Email Address	
AFCU Account Number of Student	Name of School you will be attending	State of School
Name of High School	High School City	High School State
Parent/Guardian Last Name	Parent/Guardian First Name	
COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES/VOLUNTEER	SERVICE	
Activity	Dates of Participation	Awards/Leadership Roles
SCHOOL ACTIVITIES (SPORTS/CLUBS	/STUDENT GOVERNMENT/ETC.)	
Activity	Dates of Participation	Awards/Leadership Roles
WORK EXPERIENCE/INTERNSHIPS		
Employer	Dates of Employment	Position
ACADEMIC INFORMATION		
Cumulative GPA out of a po	ossible Applicant is ranked	in a class of
		of information to confirm and/or verify this scholarship. I understand that all material submitted
Signature of Applicant		Date
Signature of Parent or Guardian (if applicant is unde	r 18 years of age)	Date

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED

In order to be considered for a scholarship, this application, an essay, and high school transcripts must be mailed together and a link to a video must be emailed to marketing@aerofcu.org. Please submit only the information requested. All applications must be received no later than May 1, 2024.